THE DATASHEET OF
FIDO5200CBCZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Data Sheet
fido5100/fido5200
Real-Time Ethernet Multiprotocol (REM) Switch
Rev. G
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK

versions of the real-time Ethernet multiprotocol switch that work
with the industrial Ethernet protocols related to this solution. See
the Ordering Guide section.
Data Sheet fido5100/fido5200
SILICON ANOMALY
analog.com Rev. G | 20 of 21
This anomaly list describes the known bugs, anomalies, and workarounds for the fido5100/fido5200.
Analog Devices, Inc., is committed, through future silicon revisions, to continuously improving silicon functionality. Analog Devices tries
to ensure that these future silicon revisions remain compatible with your present software/systems by implementing the recommended
workarounds outlined here.
FIDO5100/FIDO5200 FUNCTIONALITY ISSUES
Table 18. fido5100/fido5200 Functionality Issues
Silicon Revision Identifier Silicon Status Anomaly Sheet Number of Reported Anomalies
0 Released Rev. 0 1
FUNCTIONALITY ISSUES
Table 19. Logical Write Errata for the fido5200 [er001]
Background When using the fido5200, the logical memory read write (LRW) command is not updated correctly.
Issue Condition: occurs when the output process data objects (PDOs) are not configured.
Impact: the EtherCAT leader reports an invalid working counter.
Root cause: the fido5200 hardware wrongly updates the working counter (WC) for the logical memory read write command when the output
data is not mapped.
Workaround Option 1: configure one of the receive PDOs of one byte in the EtherCAT slave information (ESI) file or by having the EtherCAT leader use
dynamic PDOs.
Option 2: instead of a logical memory read write, a logical memory read (LRD) can be used when the outputs are not configured. The
logical memory read can be implemented in the ESI file or during the configuration for the EtherCAT leader.
Related Issues None.
Data Sheet fido5100/fido5200
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
©2017-2023 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A.
Rev. G | 21 of 21
Figure 12. 144-Ball Chip Scale Package Ball Grid Array [CSP_BGA]
(BC-144-12)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Updated: January 17, 2022
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option
FIDO5100BBCZ -40°C to +85°C 144-Ball CSPBGA (10 mm x 10 mm x 1.24 mm) BC-144-12
FIDO5100CBCZ -40°C to +105°C 144-Ball CSPBGA (10 mm x 10 mm x 1.24 mm) BC-144-12
FIDO5110BBCZ -40°C to +85°C 144-Ball CSPBGA (10 mm x 10 mm x 1.24 mm) BC-144-12
FIDO5110CBCZ -40°C to +105°C 144-Ball CSPBGA (10 mm x 10 mm x 1.24 mm) BC-144-12
FIDO5200BBCZ -40°C to +85°C 144-Ball CSPBGA (10 mm x 10 mm x 1.24 mm) BC-144-12
FIDO5200CBCZ -40°C to +105°C 144-Ball CSPBGA (10 mm x 10 mm x 1.24 mm) BC-144-12
FIDO5210BBCZ -40°C to +85°C 144-Ball CSPBGA (10 mm x 10 mm x 1.24 mm) BC-144-12
FIDO5210BBCZ-R7 -40°C to +85°C 144-Ball CSPBGA (10 mm x 10 mm x 1.24 mm) Reel, 1500 BC-144-12
FIDO5210CBCZ -40°C to +105°C 144-Ball CSPBGA (10 mm x 10 mm x 1.24 mm) BC-144-12
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View FIDO5200CBCZ on WIN SOURCE